

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Roberts and Exum

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 11, line 23, strike "or loans" and substitute "~~or~~
- 2 ~~loans~~".
- 3 Page 11, line 26, strike "ownership and" and substitute "ownership. ~~and~~
- 4 THE PROGRAM SHALL ALSO MAKE GRANTS OR LOANS".
- 5 Page 22, line 6, strike "AND".
- 6 Page 22, after line 8, insert:
- 7 "(III) IS ACCOMPANIED BY A NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION OF WHY
- 8 OTHER FUNDING SOURCES CANNOT BE UTILIZED, ARE NOT SUFFICIENT, OR
- 9 ARE NOT ACCESSIBLE TO MEET THE HOUSING NEEDS DESCRIBED WITHIN
- 10 THE PETITION; AND".

** ** ** *